

PHOTON ENERGY NEWS RELEASE

STATEMENT REGARDING PHOTON POWER AG

Amsterdam, 04 January 2016 – Photon Energy NV would like to point out to business partners, investors as well as the media and readers worldwide that it is not affiliated with the similarly named company Photon Power AG.

The global solar power solutions and services company Photon Energy NV is an entirely separate company from Photon Power AG, which was in the news recently. "We would like to take this opportunity to clear up any confusion that may have been caused by the news about the similarly named German group", said **Photon Energy CEO Georg Hotar**.

MEDIA CONTACT

Jan Krcmar T +420 773 032 182 E jan.krcmar@photonenergy.com

ABOUT PHOTON ENERGY

Photon Energy NV is a global solar power solutions and services company covering the entire lifecycle of solar power systems. Since its foundation in 2008 Photon Energy has built and commissioned more than 50 MWp of solar power plants across two continents and supplied the technology for many more projects. Photon Energy's O&M division provides operations and maintenance services for over 150 MWp worldwide. Photon Energy is headquartered in Amsterdam and has offices in Australia, Germany, Italy, the Czech Republic and Slovakia. www.photonenergy.com

EXPERTS FOR THE SOLAR AGE.